
ISMMS Faculty Resource List 

The Office of Faculty Development at the Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai 

aims to support all faculty as they develop through each stage of their scientific, clini-

cal, educational and/or administrative careers. We are committed to helping create 

an equitable, just and inclusive culture for our faculty as we build and enhance our 

partnerships and programs.   

The OFD at ISMMS believes that all faculty can reach their [full] potential with 

high quality mentorship, leadership training, and career development support.   

Office for Well-Being and Resilience 

Lauren Peccoralo, MD, MPH,  

Senior Associate Dean, Faculty Well-Being and Development 

lauren.peccoralo@mountsinai.org  

212-241-5057 

 

Office for Diversity and Inclusion 

Gary Butts, MD; Chief Diversity and Inclusion  

Officer for MSHS 

cmca@mssm.edu  

212-241-8276 

Center for Multicultural and Community Affairs 

Ann-Gel Palermo, DrPH, MPH; Associate Director of Operations for Icahn; 

Associate Dean for Diversity & Inclusion in Biomedical Education  

ann-gel.palermo@mssm.edu 

212-241-8886 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Office for Gender Equity  
Devin Madden MPH, Program Manager 

devin.madden@mountsinai.org  

212-659-9552 

 

Office for Women's Careers and  

Title IX Coordinator 

Sandra Masur, PhD, Director 

sandra.masur@mssm.edu 

212-241-0089 

 

Diversity in Biomedical Research Council  

Reginald Miller, DVM, Co-Chair 

reginald.miller@mssm.edu 
  

Ann-Gel Palermo, DrPH, MPH Co-Chair 

ann-gel.palermo@mssm.edu 

The Office of Faculty Development  

Lauren Peccoralo, MD, MPH 

Senior Associate Dean,  

Faculty Well-being and Resilience 

Emma Benn, DrPH, MPH 

Associate Dean,  

Faculty Well-being and Resilience 

Working together to create an equitable, just and inclusive culture 
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Academic IT Support 

Robina Brown, Computer Operations Manager 

robina.brown@mssm.edu 

212-241-3613 

 

Instructional Technology 

Gale Justin, PhD, Director 

Gale.justin@mssm.edu 

212-241-6679 

 

 

 

Levy Library  

Information and Education Services  

Samantha Walsh, MLS 

samantha.walsh@mssm.edu 

212-241-6635 

 

Data Warehouse 

Website: https://msdw.mountsinai.org/ 

Contact: #MSDW_Group@mountsinai.org  

 

 

 

Research IT 

Ashish Narayan, Associate Dean 

ashish.narayan@mssm.edu  

646-628-4886 

 

Scientific Computing  

Patricia Kovatch, Associate Dean for Scientific 

Computing and Data Science 

patricia.kovatch@mssm.edu 

212-659-8538 

Technology Support 

ISMMS Faculty Resource List 

Appointments & Promotions 

Cathy Peragine, Administrative Director 

cathy.peragine@mssm.edu 

212-241-9428 

 

 

Human Resources  

Caryn Tiger-Paillex, Associate Dean  

caryn.tiger-paillex@mssm.edu 

212-241-4097 

 

 

International Personnel 

Hamel Vyas, Esq., Associate Dean 

hamel.vyas@mountsinai.org 

212-241-8300  

Policies and Human Resource Support 
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Center for Stress, Resilience, and Personal 

Growth 

Call for support, resilience training workshops, 

care referrals and help with navigating all MSHS 

resources 

212-659-5564 

Bit.ly/MS-CSRPG 

 

Office of Well-Being and Resilience 

Facilitated discussion, narrative medicine, and 

mindfulness training 

Tiny.cc/wellnessrequests 

  

Employee Assistant Program 

Short-term counseling and referral 

212-241-8937 

  

Mount Sinai Calm Self Care 

Yoga, Meditation, music, art 

4calm@mountsinai.org 

  

ICARE Peer Support   

Peer emotional support for all clinical employees 

and trainees 

212-241-8989 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spiritual Care   

Speak with a Chaplain 

Mount Sinai Downtown 212-240-2759 

Mount Sinai Hospital 212-241-7262 

Mount Sinai West 212-523-6920 

Mount Sinai Morningside 212-523-2016 

 

Outpatient Psychiatry Treatment 

Call any site for mental health evaluation and 

treatment 

Mount Sinai Downtown 212-420-2400 

Mount Sinai Hospital 212-241-5947 

Mount Sinai Morningside 212-523-8080 

 

Psychiatry Faculty Practice Associates 

Mental Health Evaluation and Treatment 

212-659-8752 

psychiatryfpa@mssm.edu  

  

Paws and Play 

Support for clinical teams with our facility dog 

 Jaclyn.craig@mountsinai.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Louis Armstrong Center for Music and Medi-

cine  

Daily individual and group sessions  

212-844-8387 

info@musicandmedicine.org 

 

Wellness Spaces and Recharge Rooms 

Mount Sinai Downtown  

Beth Israel 3 Linsky, Room 327 

Tent on 16th St near BI ED door 

Mount Sinai Hospital 212-241-7262 

Family Waiting Rooms next to MICU5, KCC9 

Mount Sinai Queens 

Tent on 30th Road 

Mount Sinai West  

8th Floor Family Waiting Room by Neuro ICU 

 

Additional Trainee Resources 

Students, post-docs, fellows, housestaff 

Student and Trainee Mental Health 

212-659-8805 

24/7 Support and Crisis Hotline 

212-241-2400 

1-866-339-7725 

 

A guide to Mental, Emotional, and Spiritual Help at Work  

ISMMS Faculty Resource List 
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Center for Biostatistics 

For a consultation: https://erap.mssm.edu/Public/

BerdRequestForServices.aspx 

212-659-9567 

  

Center for Comparative Medicine and Surgery 

https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/ccms 

jonathan.cohen@mssm.edu  

212-241-3008 

  

Office of Industry Engagements and Conflicts of 

Interest 

Conflicts.of.interest@mssm.edu 

Helpline: 212-241-0845 

 

ConduITS  

For investigators: https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/

conduits/investigators 

For support requests: https://tinyurl.com/ORS411  

 212-824-7294 

 

Electronic Lab Notebooks 

https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources/

electronic-notebook 

For support requests: support@labarchives.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Grants & Contracts Office  

For support requests: grants@mssm.edu  

For departmental contacts: https://tinyurl.com/

GCODEPT  

212-241-8300 

 

Grant Application Resource Center 

Provides standardized language on MSHS re-

sources for your grant applications 

https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources/

garc/standardized-language 

 

Graduate School Career Services 

https://icahn.mssm.edu/education/graduate/office-

career-services  

  

Institutional Animal Care &  
Use Committee 
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/iacuc 
IACUC@mssm.edu 

212-241-0153 

 

Institute for Medical Education 

Send questions to: institutemeded@mssm.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Manhattan HIV Brain Bank 

Susan Morgello, MD, Principal Investigator 

susan.morgello@mssm.edu  

 212-241-5320 

 

Mount Sinai Innovation Partners 

https://ip.mountsinai.org/contact-msip/ 

MSIPInfo@mssm.edu 

212-659-9680  

    

Office of Postdoctoral Affairs  

https://icahn.mssm.edu/education/postdoc 

OPA@mssm.edu  

 

Program for the Protection of  
Human Subjects/IRB  
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/pphs 
212-824-8200  

Send inquiries and submissions to PPHS: 

IRB@mssm.edu 

 

Biomedical and Imaging Institute 

https://bmeiisinai.org/ 

Zahi A. Fayad, PhD, Director  

zahi.fayad@mssm.edu 

212-824-8471 

 

  

  

  

Research & Scientific Support  

Please visit https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources for a complete listing of research resources, 
and contact the Office for Research Services for direct support here: https://tinyurl.com/ORS411  

ISMMS Faculty Resource List 

http://icahn.mssm.edu/departments-and-institutes/population-health-science-policy/center-for-biostatistics
https://erap.mssm.edu/Public/BerdRequestForServices.aspx
https://erap.mssm.edu/Public/BerdRequestForServices.aspx
mailto:reginald.miller@mssm.edu
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/ccms
mailto:jonathan.cohen@mssm.edu
mailto:Conflicts.of.interest@mssm.edu
http://icahn.mssm.edu/research/institutes/institutes-for-clinical-and-translational-sciences
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/conduits/investigators
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/conduits/investigators
https://tinyurl.com/ORS411
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources/electronic-notebook
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources/electronic-notebook
mailto:support@labarchives.com
http://icahn.mssm.edu/research/resources/grants-and-contract-office
mailto:grants@mssm.edu
https://tinyurl.com/GCODEPT
https://tinyurl.com/GCODEPT
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources/garc/standardized-language
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources/garc/standardized-language
http://icahn.mssm.edu/education/graduate
https://icahn.mssm.edu/education/graduate/office-career-services
https://icahn.mssm.edu/education/graduate/office-career-services
http://icahn.mssm.edu/about-us/services-and-resources/faculty-resources/handbooks-and-policies/faculty-handbook/research-environment/iacuc
http://icahn.mssm.edu/about-us/services-and-resources/faculty-resources/handbooks-and-policies/faculty-handbook/research-environment/iacuc
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/iacuc
mailto:IACUC@mssm.edu
http://icahn.mssm.edu/education/institute-for-medical-education
mailto:institutemeded@mssm.edu
http://icahn.mssm.edu/research/programs/manhattan-hiv-brain-bank
mailto:susan.morgello@mssm.edu
http://www.ip.mountsinai.org/
https://ip.mountsinai.org/contact-msip/
mailto:MSIPInfo@mssm.edu
http://icahn.mssm.edu/education/postdoctoral-training
mailto:https://icahn.mssm.edu/education/postdoc
mailto:OPA@mssm.edu
http://icahn.mssm.edu/research/resources/program-for-the-protection-of-human-subjects
http://icahn.mssm.edu/research/resources/program-for-the-protection-of-human-subjects
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/pphs
mailto:IRB@mssm.edu
https://tmii.mssm.edu/
https://bmeiisinai.org/
mailto:zahi.fayad@mssm.edu
https://icahn.mssm.edu/research/portal/resources
http://icahn.mssm.edu/research/resources/office-of-clinical-research
https://tinyurl.com/ORS411


Dean’s CoRES 

Shekhar Patil, Administrative Director  

shekhar.patil@mssm.edu  

212-241-0704 

  

Veronica Moses, Financial Director  

veronica.moses@mssm.edu 

212 241-7485 

 

Biorepository and Pathology CoRE 

Freezer Farm CoRE 

Rachel Brody, MD PhD, Director 

rachel.brody@mountsinai.org 

212-241-0678 

  

Flow Cytometry CORE  

Jordi Ochando, PhD, Director 

jordi.ochando@mssm.edu 

212-824-8430 

 

Freezer Farm 

Rachel Brody, MD PhD, Director 

rachel.brody@mountsinai.org 

212-241-0678 

  

Irradiator CoRE and 

Mouse Genetics CoRE 

Kevin Kelley, PhD, Director  

kevin.kelley@mssm.edu 

212-659-6866 

  

 

Microscopy CoRE  

Deanna Benson, PhD 

Deanna.benson@mssm.edu 

212-824– 8974 

 

Neuropathology Brain Bank and Research 

CoRE 

John F. Crary, MD PhD, Director 

john.crary@mountsinai.org 

212-659-8660 

 

Quantitative PCR CoRE (qPCR) 

Venugopalan Nair, PhD, Director  

venugopalan.nair@mssm.edu 

212-241-5809  

  

Rodent Breeder Colony Management 

Jonathan M Cohen, DVM, Director 

jonathan.cohen@mssm.edu 

212-241-9939 

  

Center for Therapeutic Antibody Development 

Thomas Moran, PhD, Director 

thomas.moran@mssm.edu 

 212-241-6927 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Human Immune Monitoring Center 

Seunghee Kim-Schulze, PhD, Facility Director 

seunghee.kim-schulze@mssm.edu  

212-824-9354  

 

 

Integrated Screening CoreRE 

Louise Lammers, PhD, Associate Director 

louise.lammers@mssm.edu 

212-241-9919 

  

Medicinal Chemistry CorE 

Robert J. DeVita, PhD 

robert.devita@mssm.edu 

212-659-5542  

  

Stem Cell Engineering CoRE  

Eirini Papapetrou, MD, PhD 

eirini.papapetrou@mssm.edu 

 

  

Translational Transplant Center 

Peter Heeger, MD, Director 

peter.heeger@mssm.edu 

212-241-6324  

Research & Scientific Support—Shared Facilities 
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